GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology Chancellor's Secretariat Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata: 700091

No. 1082 -Edn(U)/ NSOU -05/01

Dated: 14.09.2017

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 10 (1) (b), read with Section 10 (2) (a) of the Netaji Subhas Open University Act, 1997 (West Bengal Act XIX of 1997), as amended by the West Bengal University Laws (Amendment) Act, 2011, the Hon'ble Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University is pleased to appoint Professor Subha Sankar Sarkar, as the Vice Chancellor of Netaji Subhas Open University for another term of four years with effect from his date of joining or till he attains an age of 65 (sixty five) years [Date of Birth: 08.12.1955] or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

(Dr. R.S. Shuklà) Secretary to the Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University & Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 14.09.2017

No. 1082 /1(6)-Edn(U)/ NSOU -05/01

Copy forwarded for information & taking necessary action to:-

- 1. Professor Subha Sankar Sarkar, Vice Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University
- 2. The OSD & ex-officio Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal
- 3. The Registrar, Netaji Subhas Open University;
- 4. Private Secretary to the Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology;
- 5. University Branch of this Department;
- 6. Guard file.

for Secretary to the Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University